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Question #01 received February 9,2022 

Reference: Letter of Intent Form.  

Question Part 1: The Form has room for 1 applicant and 5 co-applicants. Can the Applicant 
and Co-Applicant 1 be considered Co-PIs? 

Answer Part 1: Yes. For the purpose of the LOI please list 1 primary applicant. If the 
applicant wishes to submit as co-PIs, they may indicate this in the Technical Proposal. 

 
Question Part 2: What if a team is larger than 6 people? How would I note this on the LOI 
form? 

Answer Part 2: Although teams may be larger than 5, please only list the leads/PIs as co-
applicants. If there are more than 5 leads/PIs, you may indicate this in the Technical 
Proposal. 

 
 

End of file. 


